simulated mass templates
80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

)
2

E
ve

n
ts

/(
10

 G
eV

/c

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3
Data (11 evts)

Signal + Bkgd

Bkgd only

)
-1

CDF Run II Preliminary (~56 pb
 = 182.0 +12.3 / -9.9 (stat.)topM

160 165 170 175 180 185 190

 L
n

(L
)

∆-

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

)
2

Top Mass (GeV/c

)
2

Reconstructed Top Mass, Tagged Events (GeV/c

mt = 182.0+12.3
−9.9 (stat)± 7.9(sys from E− scale) GeV 1

1 This is the largest contribution to the as-yet unfinished systematic error

A. Dominguez – LBNL CDF Group – 28 May 2003 19

Top: Improving mt Measurement
Volobouev

New ideas are being explored for reducing top mass systematic and statistical errors

• Jet energy scale systematics: reduce by

measuring W mass in the same event

sample and adjusting the scale to get

correct mW

• Background systematics: explore

statistical techniques less sensitive to

distribution shape in the tails than

maximum likelihood (M-estimates)

• Statistical uncertainty: improve

permutation selection by using

kinematical and dynamical information

more efficiently (try event-by-event Ht in

addition to χ2 to choose best combo)

Dependence of the top mass on JES (MC)

165 170 175 180 185
−31.6

−31.4

−31.2

−31

−30.8

−30.6

Mass (GeV/c²)

Log(L) / Event

JES −3.5%, M = 173.3

Nominal,   M = 176.7

JES +3.5%, M = 179.3

Looks like in this method the mass

dependence on the absolute energy scale is

about 30% smaller than in Run 1.

A. Dominguez – LBNL CDF Group – 28 May 2003 20

Higgs Searches
Connolly (thesis), Dominguez, Yao

• MSSM Higgs can have large cross section
for large values of tan(β)

• Beginning analysis of pp̄ → bb̄A →
bb̄bb̄ using SVT trigger designed for this
signature

• Re-evaluating SM Higgs reach with latest
understanding of detector

Ditau Mass (GeV)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

N
um

be
r

of
 E

ve
nt

s
/ 1

0
G

eV

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 ττ→Z

ee→+ Z

+ Fakes

• A. Connolly currently finishing RunI
analysis of gg→A→τ+τ−

• Uses high-Pt electron triggers

• Will be first published CDF analysis to
see clear Z→τ+τ− signal

A. Dominguez – LBNL CDF Group – 28 May 2003 21

Electroweak
Brubaker, Gibson, Tompkins, Veramendi (thesis)

Wmass
Entries  38628

Mean   73.4

RMS   11.94

 (GeV)TM
40 60 80 100 120 140

E
ve

n
ts

 /
2

G
eV

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Wmass
Entries  38628

Mean   73.4

RMS   11.94

Wmass
Entries  38628

Mean   73.4

RMS   11.94

 Candidates ν e →38628 W
Signal MC + Bkgs

Signal MC
QCD Bkg (from Data)

 MCν τ →W
 MC- e+ e→ *γZ/

CDF Run II
Preliminary

-1
 L = 72 pb∫
Mar 2002 -
Jan 2003

Transverse Mass

Data

• W→ lν clean signature (iso. lepton, miss Et)

• High σ and S/B

• σ(W→eν) = 2.64± 0.01st ± 0.09sy ± 0.16lumnb

• Consistent with RunI and NNLO SM results

• Consistent with other chans (µ, τ) and D0

10
2

F
B

A

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0

0.2

0.4